

Bail Matters 648/2026 STATE Vs. DIVISHA JINDAL 63/2026
(Ashok Vihar)

29.04.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Nitish Sharma for applicant/
accused through VC.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikram Aggarwal for complainant.

It is submitted by respective counsels that matter is
still pending for 15.05.2026 before the mediation centre.

Accordingly, at request, put up for report before this
Court on **18.05.2026**. **Interim orders to continue till NDOH.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/29.04.2026