

Bail Matters 648/2026 STATE Vs. DIVISHA JINDAL 63/2026
(Ashok Vihar)

18.05.2026

One of the regular P.A. is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant/ accused.
Sh. Ratan Lal Garg, father of the victim.
IO ASI Rakesh Kumar in person.

It is submitted that no settlement is arrived between
the parties in the Mediation Centre.

At request, put up for consideration / arguments on
25.05.2026. Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/18.05.2026